BOARD AGENDA ITEM
June 23, 2015

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the 2015 Installation of Flooring at South Aiken
High, East Aiken Elementary, Millbrook Elementary, Belvedere Elementary &
Chukker Creek Elementary (hallways @ new building)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number One:

« Replace carpet in auditorium & hall @ South Aiken High... $ 16,580.00
e Replace carpet in music class @ South Aiken High ... $ 2,225.00
« Replace carpet in band room & offices @ South Aiken High  $ 14,330.00
+ Replace carpet in room 220 @ South Aiken High . ... .... $ 1,500.00
Total Change Order NumberOne..........c... $34,635.00

Project contingency is adequate to cover this amount.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

Ceiling & Floor Restorations, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order
Number 1 in the total amount of $34,635.00 and is reasonable.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order Number 1 from Ceiling & Floor Restorations, Inc. in
the amount of $34,635.00.

PREPARED BY:
David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
bc



